
George Fox University Fall Invitational

Dates: 10/02-10/03, 2021

Astoria Golf & Country Club  •  Warrenton, OR, OR

Par 72, 6524 yards

Fin. Team Scores Total Par

   1 . Willamette Univ. 284 279 563 -13

   2 . Whitman College 283 287 570 -6

   3 . Whitworth University 288 291 579 +3

   4 . Pacific Lutheran University 292 295 587 +11

   5 . George Fox Univ. 301 299 600 +24

   6 . Pacific University 309 299 608 +32

   7 . Linfield College 302 307 609 +33

   8 . Puget Sound, Univ of 321 307 628 +52

   9 . Lewis-Clark College 319 338 657 +81

Fin. Player Team Scores Total Par

   1 . Caleb Belton Whitworth University 69 69 138 -6

   2 . Austin Davis Willamette Univ. 70 69 139 -5

   2 . Tom Hoyne Whitman College 74 65 139 -5

   2 . Alex Weirth Willamette Univ. 67 72 139 -5

   5 . Josh Clogston Pacific Lutheran University 70 71 141 -3

   5 . Oliver Nordberg Whitworth University 67 74 141 -3

   7 . Alex Knox Whitman College 70 72 142 -2

   7 . Jack McMullin Willamette Univ. 72 70 142 -2

   9 . Andrew Kibbee Willamette Univ. 70 76 146 +2

   9 . Max Ray-Keil Whitman College 69 77 146 +2

   1 1 . Brenden Borck George Fox Univ. 74 73 147 +3

   1 1 . Paxton Jones Willamette Univ. 74 73 147 +3

   1 1 . Gunner Nielsen Pacific Lutheran University 75 72 147 +3

   1 1 . Felix Ronderos Whitman College 74 73 147 +3

   1 5 . Sam Pauly Whitworth University 76 72 148 +4

   1 5 . Matthew Zaback Pacific University 73 75 148 +4

   1 7 . Joshua Lackey George Fox Univ. 76 73 149 +5

   1 7 . Riley Lynch Linfield College 76 73 149 +5

   1 7 . Mason Rodewald Pacific University 70 79 149 +5

   1 7 . Connor Siebert Puget Sound, Univ of 76 73 149 +5

   1 7 . Matt Siemer Lewis-Clark College 77 72 149 +5

   2 2 . Tyler Bryant Pacific University 74 76 150 +6

   2 2 . Josh Cross Pacific Lutheran University 75 75 150 +6

   2 4 . Dante Heitschmidt George Fox Univ. 74 77 151 +7

   2 5 . Gabe Cach Whitworth University 79 73 152 +8

   2 5 . Chris Cayford Linfield College 75 77 152 +8

   2 5 . Reynn Hoshide Puget Sound, Univ of 73 79 152 +8

   2 8 . Simon Luedtke Pacific Lutheran University 75 78 153 +9

   2 9 . Alex Hong Lewis-Clark College 78 76 154 +10

   2 9 . Cameron Klundt Pacific Lutheran University 80 74 154 +10

   2 9 . Parker Krovisky Whitman College 81 73 154 +10

   2 9 . Trevor Price Linfield College 76 78 154 +10

   3 3 . Sawyer Beyrouty George Fox Univ. 82 73 155 +11

   3 3 . Brett Hassoun George Fox Univ. 77 78 155 +11

   3 3 . Jacob Rawley Whitworth University 81 74 155 +11

   3 6 . Grant Moen Linfield College 83 74 157 +13

   3 7 . Carson Carillo Puget Sound, Univ of 76 83 159 +15

   3 8 . Ahron Abraham Linfield College 80 80 160 +16

   3 8 . Eli Jamieson Lewis-Clark College 83 77 160 +16

   4 0 . Nathan Johnson Pacific University 82 79 161 +17

   4 1 . Kaleb Makimoto Pacific University 84 83 167 +23

   4 2 . Hayden Ledvina George Fox Univ. 83 86 169 +25

   4 3 . Ethan Baker Puget Sound, Univ of 82 88 170 +26



George Fox University Fall Invitational

Dates: 10/02-10/03, 2021

Astoria Golf & Country Club  •  Warrenton, OR, OR

Par 72, 6524 yards

Fin. Player Team Scores Total Par

   4 4 . Nick Kiyohara Puget Sound, Univ of 87 86 173 +29

   4 5 . Rory Bialostosky Lewis-Clark College 100 94 194 +50

   4 7 . Mason Rohleder George Fox Univ. 75 75 150 +6

Zach Sly George Fox Univ. wd 0 DNF



George Fox University Fall Invitational

Dates: 10/02-10/03, 2021

Astoria Golf & Country Club  •  Warrenton, OR, OR

Par 72, 6524 yards  (9 teams, 47 players)

George Fox Univ. 301 299 600 +24 5th

Brenden Borck 74 73 147 +3 11th

Joshua Lackey 76 73 149 +5 17th

Dante Heitschmidt 74 77 151 +7 24th

Sawyer Beyrouty# 82 73 155 +11 33rd

Brett Hassoun 77 78 155 +11 33rd

Hayden Ledvina# 83 86 169 +25 42nd

Mason Rohleder 75 75 150 +6 47th

Zach Sly# wd 0

Lewis-Clark College 319 338 657 +81 9th

Matt Siemer 77 72 149 +5 17th

Alex Hong 78 76 154 +10 29th

Eli Jamieson 83 77 160 +16 38th

Rory Bialostosky 100 94 194 +50 45th

Linfield College 302 307 609 +33 7th

Riley Lynch 76 73 149 +5 17th

Chris Cayford 75 77 152 +8 25th

Trevor Price 76 78 154 +10 29th

Grant Moen 83 74 157 +13 36th

Ahron Abraham 80 80 160 +16 38th

Pacific Lutheran University 292 295 587 +11 4th

Josh Clogston 70 71 141 -3 5th

Gunner Nielsen 75 72 147 +3 11th

Josh Cross 75 75 150 +6 22nd

Simon Luedtke 75 78 153 +9 28th

Cameron Klundt 80 74 154 +10 29th

Pacific University 309 299 608 +32 6th

Matthew Zaback 73 75 148 +4 15th

Mason Rodewald 70 79 149 +5 17th

Tyler Bryant 74 76 150 +6 22nd

Nathan Johnson 82 79 161 +17 40th

Kaleb Makimoto 84 83 167 +23 41st

Puget Sound, Univ of 321 307 628 +52 8th

Connor Siebert 76 73 149 +5 17th

Reynn Hoshide 73 79 152 +8 25th

Carson Carillo 76 83 159 +15 37th

Ethan Baker 82 88 170 +26 43rd

Nick Kiyohara 87 86 173 +29 44th

Whitman College 283 287 570 -6 2nd

Tom Hoyne 74 65 139 -5 2nd

Alex Knox 70 72 142 -2 7th

Max Ray-Keil 69 77 146 +2 9th

Felix Ronderos 74 73 147 +3 11th

Parker Krovisky 81 73 154 +10 29th



George Fox University Fall Invitational

Dates: 10/02-10/03, 2021

Astoria Golf & Country Club  •  Warrenton, OR, OR

Par 72, 6524 yards  (9 teams, 47 players)

Whitworth University 288 291 579 +3 3rd

Caleb Belton 69 69 138 -6 1st

Oliver Nordberg 67 74 141 -3 5th

Sam Pauly 76 72 148 +4 15th

Gabe Cach 79 73 152 +8 25th

Jacob Rawley 81 74 155 +11 33rd

Willamette Univ. 284 279 563 -13 1st

Austin Davis 70 69 139 -5 2nd

Alex Weirth 67 72 139 -5 2nd

Jack McMullin 72 70 142 -2 7th

Andrew Kibbee 70 76 146 +2 9th

Paxton Jones 74 73 147 +3 11th


